
>l *kLr - HK

6EffiTIE CORNECTIONAL SERVICEB DEPARTMENT
HONG KONG

iLi i& r'iY fu' ;ti if, r!1 I 2ilt
I|tfl'llldlt"'F.l({* !lt'11 li: I i i0-1

19, *,t '::'.:.114 i- t

^'htiiil)ji 
our Ref,: ( ) in L/M (1) in cSD cso 3-5-26R (PTCSU0092024)

r,l{ rir: fiit 11,"i Your R ef . :

,[ ir, Ter.: (852) 2554 2658

ffilxtg4 Fax: (852) 2870 0563

10 January 2025

To Whom It May Concern

Dear Sir/Madam,

Tender Ref. : PTCSU0092024
Provision of Cleaning Services to the Siu Lam Psychiatric Ceqtre

of the Correctional Services Department
[Tender closing on 20 February 2025 (Monday) at 12:00 noon (Hong Kong Time)J

Tender notice for the above requirement is published in the Govemment Gazette
on 10 January 2025 and 17 January 2A25, and the Correctional Services Department (CSD)
Homepage (hftp://www.csd.gov.hl/englishiteqderlotherJender.html) from 10 January 2025
to 20 February 2025.

If you are interested in the above tender, you {nay download the tender
documents from the e-Tender Box (ETB) of the Procurement and Contract Management System
(PCMS). Information about e-tendering is available on ETB website (https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk).
Or you may collect the tender documents in CD Rom format from this office at the following
address by bearer(s) with company card(s) during the office hours (i.e. from 08:30 hours to
12:30 hours and 13:30 hours to 17:15 hours on Monday to Friday.(exceptpublic holidays)) on
or after the above tender notice date:,

Correctional Services Department
Central Supplies Unit
Unit 2004-9,
201F, Honour Industrial Centre,
6 Sun Yip Street,
Chai Wan,
Hong Kong.
Tel. No. (852)3421A674
Fax No. (S52) 2870 0563

Head<par ters
23rd. 24th & f7th Floor, Wanchar Tou,el

II Hi-tr'bour Road. l\rall i-hai
Hong Kong

I

lP2



1

Your tender should be submitted by one of the following submission methods
before 12:00 noon on 20 February 2A25 (Hong Kong time):

(0. in electronic form to the electronic tender box of ETB at the web address

http://pcms2.tld.qov.hk ; or

(ii). in paper form enclosed in sealed plain envelope, marked
Provision of Cleaning Services to the Siu Lam Psyckiatric Centre of the

C orre ctional Servic es D epartment, Reference : PTCSUA1? 2 0 2 4 Clos ing Date
20 February 2025, address to the Chairman, Tender Opening Committee and
deposited in the Government Logistics Department Tender Box situated on

the Ground Floor, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North
Point, Hong Kong.

Late tenders or tenders not deposited in the specified Tender Box will not be considered,

You are welcome to use the free online services of ETB by simply logging on
your online account under PCMS of GLD. If you have not yet created or activated any
acsount in the PCMS, please visit the website (http://pcr-ns2,gld.gov.hk) to create or activate
your account where appropriate. You may also visit the thematic webpage of ETB
(https://www.eld.gov.hk/share/pcms/en/etb,-introduction) to learn more about the operating
processes and related guidelines.

Yours faithfully,

F
7$EChi-wai )

for Commissioner of Correctional Services


